UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 20, 2023

HEARTBEAM, INC. (Exact name of Registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	001-41060	47-4881450
(State or other jurisdictio of incorporation)	n (Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
	2118 Walsh Avenue, Suite 2 Santa Clara, CA 95050 (Address of principal executive offices, in	
	(Registrant's telephone number, includ	ding area code)
Check the appropriate box below if the 8-	-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obli	gations of the registrant under any of the following provisions:
☐ Written communication pursuant	to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Ru	le 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
☐ Pre-commencement communication	ons pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 G	CFR 240.14d-2(b))
☐ Pre-commencement communication	ons pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 C	CFR 240.13e-4(c)).
Securities registered pursuant to Section	12(b) of the Act:	
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common Stock	BEAT	NASDAQ
Warrant	BEATW	NASDAQ
Indicate by check mark whether the regi Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (17 CFI		405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (17 CFR §230.405) or Rule 12b-2 of the
Emerging growth company ⊠		
If an emerging growth company, indicate accounting standards provided pursuant t	by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the consection 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \Box	extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial

Item 3.01 Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule or Standard; Transfer of Listing.

On March 20, 2023, HeartBeam, Inc. (the "Company") received a letter from The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC ("Nasdaq") indicating that it is not in compliance with Nasdaq Listing Rule 5550(b)(1), which requires companies listed on The Nasdaq Stock Market to maintain a minimum of \$2,500,000 in stockholders' equity for continued listing. In its annual report on Form 10-K for the period ended December 31, 2022, the Company reported stockholders' equity of \$2,374,000, and, as a result, does not currently satisfy Listing Rule 5550(b)(1).

Nasdaq's letter has no immediate impact on the listing of the Company's common stock or warrants, which will continue to be listed and traded on Nasdaq, subject to the Company's compliance with the other continued listing requirements. Nasdaq's letter provides the Company with 45 calendar days, or until May 4, 2023, to submit a plan to regain compliance. If the plan is accepted, the Company can be granted up to 180 calendar days from March 20, 2023 (or September 18, 2023), to evidence compliance.

The Company intends to regain compliance with the applicable continued listing requirements of Nasdaq prior to the end of the compliance period set forth in the letter. However, until Nasdaq has reached a final determination that the Company has regained compliance with all of the applicable continued listing requirements, there can be no assurances regarding the continued listing of the Company's common stock or warrants on Nasdaq. The delisting of the Company's common stock and warrants from Nasdaq would have a material adverse effect on the Company's access to capital markets, and any limitation on market liquidity or reduction in the price of its common stock as a result of that delisting would adversely affect the Company's ability to raise capital on terms acceptable to the Company, if at all.

The Company's receipt of this letter from Nasdaq does not affect the Company's business, operations or reporting requirements with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

Item 9.01. Exhibits.

Exhibit Number	Description		
104	Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document)		

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, hereunto duly authorized.

HeartBeam, Inc.

Date: March 23, 2023 By: /s/ Richard Brounstein

Name: Richard Brounstein
Title: Chief Financial Officer